LATEST PERIOD

Revisions to Table C3.1
Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK

US$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.
(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Jun-24
Current Previous Actual
release release Change % change

Changes in Assets

Offshore Centres B2241N
Other and unallocated B2245M
TOTAL B224

Claims by nationality of institution:

American B236

Sep-24
Current
release

Previous
release

Actual
Change

% change

Dec-24
Current
release

Previous
release

Mar-25
Actual Current
Change % change release

-24,978
2,656

132,468

93,620

Previous
release

-24,016

3,442

134,216

94,376

Actual
Change

-962

-786

-1,748

-756

% change

4.0%

-22.8%

-1.3%

-0.8%

Notes to table
(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx



LATEST PERIOD

Revisions to Table C3.2
Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK (a)

US$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.
(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Jun-24
Current  Previous  Actual
release release  Change % change

Amounts Outstanding of Assets

Offshore centres

Sep-24 Dec-24 Mar-25
Current  Previous  Actual Current  Previous  Actual Current  Previous
release release  Change % change release release  Change % change release release

Cayman Islands B255KY
Total Offshore Centres B2551N
Unallocated B2555M
Grand total B348

154,911 155,898
512,171 513,158

91,488 92,973

5,835,329 5,837,801

Actual
Change

-987
-987

-1,485

-2,472

% change

-0.6%
-0.2%

-1.6%

-0.0%

Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx



LATEST PERIOD
Revisions to Table C3.3
Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK by currency and sector

US$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.
(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Jun-24 Sep-24
Current Previous Actual Current Previous
release release Change % change release release

Amounts outstanding of assets

Euro
Non-deposit taking corporations

Other financial corporations B4020F
Total B402
Unallocated by currency B407UN

All currencies
Non-deposit taking corporations
Other financial corporations B2550F

Total external assets B348

Actual
Change

% change

Dec-24
Current
release

Previous
release

Mar-25
Actual Current
Change % change release

503,633

1,604,466

91,488

2,110,336

5,835,329

Previous
release

504,412

1,605,322

92,973

2,111,226

5,837,801

Actual
Change

=779

-856

-1,485

-890

-2,472

% change

-0.2%

-0.1%

-1.6%

-0.0%

-0.0%

Notes to table
(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx


http://www.bankofengland.co.uk/mfsd/iadb/notesiadb/building_society_bs.htm
http://www.bankofengland.co.uk/mfsd/iadb/notesiadb/m4_counterparts.htm

LATEST PERIOD
Revisions to Table C3.3

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK by currency and sector

US$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.
(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Changes of assets
Sterling
Non-deposit taking corporations
Non-financial corporations
Euro
Non-deposit taking corporations
Other financial corporations
Total
Unallocated by currency
All currencies
Non-deposit taking corporations

Other financial corporations

Total external assets

B600ONF

B6020F

B602

B607UN

B2240F

B224

Mar-25
Actual Current
Change % change release

-310

403

61,724

2,656

78,649

132,468

Previous Actual

release Change
-290 -20
1,162 -759
62,558 -834
3,442 -786
79,517 -868
134,216 -1,748

% change

6.9%

-65.3%

-1.3%

-22.8%

-1.1%

-1.3%

Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx


http://www.bankofengland.co.uk/mfsd/iadb/index.asp?Travel=NIxSUx&From=Template&EC=VPQB400NW&G0Xtop.x=1&G0Xtop.y=1
http://www.bankofengland.co.uk/mfsd/iadb/index.asp?Travel=NIxSUx&From=Template&EC=VPQB402OF&G0Xtop.x=1&G0Xtop.y=1
http://www.bankofengland.co.uk/mfsd/iadb/index.asp?Travel=NIxSUx&From=Template&EC=VPQB402TO&G0Xtop.x=1&G0Xtop.y=1
http://www.bankofengland.co.uk/mfsd/iadb/notesiadb/building_society_bs.htm
http://www.bankofengland.co.uk/mfsd/iadb/index.asp?Travel=NIxSUx&From=Template&EC=VPQB344&G0Xtop.x=1&G0Xtop.y=1
http://www.bankofengland.co.uk/mfsd/iadb/notesiadb/m4_counterparts.htm
http://www.bankofengland.co.uk/mfsd/iadb/index.asp?Travel=NIxSUx&From=Template&EC=VPQB348&G0Xtop.x=1&G0Xtop.y=1

