Revisions to Table C3.1

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK

US\$ million

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.

(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

	Jun-24					Dec-24		Astro		Mar-25							
		Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change
Changes in Assets																	
Offshore Centres	B2241N													-24,978	-24,016	-962	4.0%
Other and unallocated	B2245M													2,656	3,442	-786	-22.8%
TOTAL	B224													132,468	134,216	-1,748	-1.3%
Claims by nationality of institution:																	
American	B236													93,620	94,376	-756	-0.8%

Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Revisions to Table C3.2

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK (a)

US\$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data. (% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

	Jun-24 Current Previous Actual release release Change % change	Sep-24 Current Previous Actual release release Change % change	Dec-24 Current Previous Actual release release Change % change	Mar-25 Current Previous Actual release release Change % change
Amounts Outstanding of Assets				
Offshore centres Cayman Islands Total Offshore Centres	B255KY B2551N			154,911 155,898 -987 -0.6% 512,171 513,158 -987 -0.2%
Unallocated	B2555M			91,488 92,973 -1,485 -1.6%
Grand total	B348			5,835,329 5,837,801 -2,472 -0.0%

Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Revisions to Table C3.3

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK by currency and sector

US\$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.

(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

		Jun-24 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Sep-24 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Dec-24 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Mar-25 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change
Amounts outstanding of assets																	
Euro Non-deposit taking corporations Other financial corporations	B4020E													E02 622	504 442	-779	0.29/
Other financial corporations	B402OF													503,633	504,412		
Total	B402													1,604,466	1,605,322	-856	-0.1%
Unallocated by currency	B407UN													91,488	92,973	-1,485	-1.6%
All currencies Non-deposit taking corporations																	
Other financial corporations	B2550F													2,110,336	2,111,226	-890	-0.0%
Total external assets	B348													5,835,329	5,837,801	-2,472	-0.0%

Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Revisions to Table C3.3

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK by currency and sector

US\$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data. (% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

		Jun-24 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Sep-24 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Dec-24 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Mar-25 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change
Changes of assets																	
Sterling Non-deposit taking corporations Non-financial corporations	B600NF													-310	-290	-20	6.9%
Euro Non-deposit taking corporations																	
Other financial corporations	B602OF													403	1,162	-759	-65.3%
Total	B602													61,724	62,558	-834	-1.3%
Unallocated by currency	B607UN													2,656	3,442	-786	-22.8%
All currencies Non-deposit taking corporations																	
Other financial corporations	B2240F													78,649	79,517	-868	-1.1%
Total external assets	B224													132,468	134,216	-1,748	-1.3%

Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data